
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

1－

「YH462A」

「YT357RJ」

「YT460A」

「YT472A」

2024 1

「YH571A」 2024 2

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. 5600 DATE

YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.

10

January 28. 2025

2024 5

In some combine and tractor engines, the tightening torque of the
bolts fixing the EGR parts is insufficient due to improper checking of
the tightening torque. Therefore, if the engine continues to be used
in this condition, the bolts may loosen and foreign objects may be
sucked in through the gap, damaging the engine and, in the worst
case, causing the engine to become unable to run.

COMMERCIAL
NAME

MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

TYPE

2024 1

2024


