VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5600	DATE	January 28. 2025		
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR AGRIBUSINESS CO.,LTD.				
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In some combine and tractor engines, the tightening torque of the bolts fixing the EGR parts is insufficient due to improper checking of the tightening torque. Therefore, if the engine continues to be used in this condition, the bolts may loosen and foreign objects may be sucked in through the gap, damaging the engine and, in the worst case, causing the engine to become unable to run.				

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
_	「YH462A」	2024		1	
	「YH571A」	2024		2	
	「YT357RJ」	2024		1	
	「YT460A」	2024		1	
	「YT472A」	2024		5	
			TOTAL	10	